No. 822

November 1994

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (Illinois) (Individual to Individual)

GEORGE E. COLE®

LEGAL FORMS

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR(S) James K. Cornelison of the City Orland Parlof County of Cook	
State of for the consideration of	
ten dollar (\$10.00) DOLLARS,	
and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid,	
James K. Cornelison and James A. Cornelison James K. Cornelison and James A. Cornelison as joint tenants with right of surviorship and as joint tenants with right of surviorship and not as knants in common 8924 W. 140mst #203 Not as knants in common Orland link II 60462	}
HADING MICH.	
all interest in the following described Real Estate, the real estate	
Cools Courty Illinois commonly (nown as	Above Space f
Situated in Cook County, Minors, terrandors, 1994 W. 140th St. Unit 203, (st. address) legally described as: Orland Park IL 60462	2%,
(See attached legal description	Y C/O/H
•	0,

2002-10-24 14:55:31 30.50 Cook County Recorder

<u></u>	0021175182	

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Law of the State of Illinois. Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 27-03-400-040-1007 Address(es) of Real Estate: 8924 W. 140th St. Unit 203 Orland Park IL 100462 Blue list _____ day of June **Please** print or _ (SEAL) _____ (SEAL) . type name(s) below signature(s) _ ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for Cook County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that State of Illinois, County of _ James K. Cornelison HERE and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

	UNOFF	ICIAL	CO	p 9 211	75182		
GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS	my hand and official seal, this	7		ТО		Puit Claim Deed INDIVIDUAL TO INDIVIDUAL	
ven under	my hand and official seal, this	Ist (1)		١			
mmission	····	19	day of	NOTARY F	Conel	19 200°	- Ā

Given under my hand and official seal, this	
Commission expires 19	day of June 19 2002
This instrument was prepared by Kari L. Cornelisan	NOTARY PUBLIC BISO W. Gregory St. Chicago A GOGST (Name and Address)
MAIL TO: Kari L. Corneltson (Name) (Name) (Address) Chicago IC 60656 (City, State and Zip)	(Name and Adiress) SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: James K. Crinelison (Name) (Name) (Address)
OR RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO	Orland fork IL 60462 (City, State and Zip)

UNOFFICIAL COPY 175182

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT NO. 203 IN CONCORD IX CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: THAT PART OF LOT 161 OF CLEARVIEW ESTATES UNIT TWO (A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH EAST ½ OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN) DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 161 WHICH IS 858.29 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE NORTH 348.14 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 161; THENCE EAST ON SAID NORTH LINE 106.30 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 348.14 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 161; THENCE WEST, ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, 106.30 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 26013652 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

GRANTORS ALSO HEREBY GRANT AND ASSIGNS TO GRANTEE, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, PARKING SPACE NO. 5 AS A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS SET FORTH AND PROVIDED IN THE AFOREMENTIONED DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM.

UNOFFICIAL COPY 1175182

BTATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantae shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

laws of the State of Illinois.
Dated June 1 , 20 02 / /
Signature: Kimi Committee
Grantor or Agent
by the said this 13 day of the Hotary Public To before me KARI L. CORNELISON Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires March 25, 2003
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation of the decimal person of acquire and how the state of the decimal person of acquire and how the state of the decimal person acquire and how the state of the decimal person acquire and how the state of the decimal person acquire and how the state of the decimal person acquire and how the state of the sta

The Grantee or his Agent affirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

Subscribed and sworn to before me
by the said was A. Corrello
this 15th day of 12002
Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
KARI L. CURNELISON
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires March 25, 2003

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)



EUGENE "GENE" MOORE:

RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES